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Dear IASCYS Academicians,
Thanks a lot, fortunately many of you have been voting for the proposed new IASCYS EC.
The results are as follow:
7 Academicians died recently or a long time ago [Mary Catherine BATESON, Charles FRANÇOIS, Ranulph
GLANVILLE, Enrique HERRSCHER, Vladimir LEFEBVRE, Robert VALLÉE and Ernst Von GLASERFELD].
Currently
68 Academicians are alive. So the qualified majority is 35 and the two-thirds majority is 46.
After deleting double votes, 46 Academicians have voted in due time.
7 Academicians have voted by e-mail reply:
Antonio CASSELLES MONCHO (Spain), Georgi DIMIROVSKI (R. North Macedonia), Jifa GU (P.R. China),
Roberto MORENO-DIAZ (Spain), Matjaz MULEJ (Slovenia), Yoshiteru NAKAMORI (Japan), Shouyang WANG
(P.R. China),
39 Academicians have voted using the doodle survey process: 

De : Pierre Bricage <pierre.bricage@univ-pau.fr>
Objet : new IASCYS EC

À : 

Ockie Bosch <Ockie.Bosch@mzsg.ch>, paul bourgine 
<paul.bourgine@polytechnique.edu>, sbr msc <sbr.msc@cbs.dk>, life works 
<life.works@mac.com>, tom burns <tom.burns@soc.uu.se>, xqcai@se.cuhk.edu.hk, 
jdcao@seu.edu.cn, antonio caselles <antonio.caselles@uv.es>, chengy@amss.ac.cn, 
hfchen@iss.ac.cn, jchen@tsinghua.edu.cn, Philip Chen <Philip.Chen@ieee.org>, edwin 
cheng <edwin.cheng@polyu.edu.hk>, Gerhard Chroust <Gerhard.Chroust@jku.at>, 
dezeeuw gerard <dezeeuw.gerard@gmail.com>, zdi@bnu.edu.cn, gerard donnadieu 
<gerard.donnadieu@wanadoo.fr>, jpdupuy@stanford.edu, r espejo 
<r.espejo@syncho.org>, hmcoelho@fc.ul.pt, jfgu@amss.ac.cn, wolfgang hofkirchner 
<wolfgang.hofkirchner@tuwien.ac.at>, ray ison <ray.ison@open.ac.uk>, M C Jackson 
<M.C.Jackson@hull.ac.uk>, kacprzyk@ibspan.waw.pl, kauffman@uic.edu, 
kijima@kijima-lab.com, helena knyazeva <helena_knyazeva@mail.ru>, 
klausk@upenn.edu, mskklai@outlook.com, elaszlo@ervinlaszlo.it, velepskiy@mail.ru, 
loet@leydesdorff.net, lissack@lissack.com, humberto casa <humberto.casa@gmail.com>, 
G R Midgley <G.R.Midgley@hull.ac.uk>, roberto moreno <roberto.moreno@ulpgc.es>, 
edgar morin2009 <edgar.morin2009@gmail.com>, nakamori@jaist.ac.jp, 
naki@iiasa.ac.at, cnegoita@hunter.cuny.edu, parraluna3495@yahoo.es, jose perez rios 
<jose.perez.rios@uva.es>, telegraph pichler <telegraph.pichler@aon.at>, markus 
schwaninger <markus.schwaninger@unisg.ch>, BernCES1@gmail.com, 
snowded@mac.com, gsoros@sorosny.org, murray turoff <murray.turoff@gmail.com>, k 
warwick <k.warwick@coventry.ac.uk>, a wierzbicki <a.wierzbicki@itl.waw.pl>, 
wilbysystems@gmail.com, wolfram@wolfram.com, xujiuping@scu.edu.cn, 
xuzeshui@scu.edu.cn, xmyang@cqnu.edu.cn, yulean@amss.ac.cn, jif@iss.ac.cn, 
pd00108@mail.lrz-muenchen.de, sumpleby@outlook.com, khm@chello.at

Cc : 

peng shi <peng.shi@adelaide.edu.au>, dimir <dimir@feit.ukim.edu.mk>, laudrich 
<laudrich@iue.edu>, sywang <sywang@amss.ac.cn>, Pierre Bricage 
<pierre.bricage@univ-pau.fr>, Robert Trappl <Robert.Trappl@ofai.at>, Matjaz Mulej 
<matjaz.mulej@um.si>



Ockie BOSCH (Australia), Paul BOURGINE (France), Pierre BRICAGE (France), Xiaoqiang CAI (P. R. China),
Jinde CAO (P.R. China), Hanfu CHEN (P.R. China), Jian CHEN (P.R. China),Edwin CHENG (P.R. China),
Gerhard CHROUST (Austria), Gerard de ZEEUW (Netherlands), Gérard DONNADIEU (France), Jean-Pierre
DUPUY (France), Raul ESPEJO (UK), Helder Manuel FERREIRA COELHO (Portugal), Wolfgang
HOFKIRCHNER (Austria), Ray ISON (Australia), Michael C. JACKSON (UK), Janusz KACPRZYK (Poland),
Helena KNYAZEVA (Russia), Kin Keung LAI (P.R. China), Vladimir LEPSKIY (Russia), Loet LEYDESDORFF
(Netherlands), Michael LISSACK (USA), Edgar MORIN (France), Nebojsa NAKICENOVIC (Montenegro),
Francisco PARRA-LUNA (Spain), José PEREZ-RIOS (Spain), Laurence D. RICHARDS (USA), Markus
SCHWANINGER (Switzerland), Bernard SCOTT (UK), Peng SHI (Australia), Robert TRAPPL (Austria), Stuart
UMPLEBY (USA), Jennifer WILBY (UK), Zeshui XU (P.R. China), Xinmin YANG (P.R. China), Lean YU (P.R.
China), Ji-Feng ZHANG (P.R. China), Rainer E. ZIMMERMANN (Germany).
Whatever their various reasons, 22 Academicians didn't vote: 
Sören BRIER (Denmark), Pille BUNNELL (Canada), Tom BURNS (Sweden), Guangya CHEN (P.R. China),
Philip CHEN (P.R. China), Zengru DI (P.R. China), Louis H. KAUFFMAN (USA), Kyoichi KIJIMA (Japan),
Klaus KRIPPENDORFF (USA),Ervin LAZLO (Italy), Humberto MATURANA (Chile), Gerald MIDGLEY (UK),
Karl H. MÜLLER (Austria), Constantin Virgil NEGOITA (Romania), Franz PICHLER (Austria), David
SNOWDEN (USA), George SOROS (Hungary), Murray TUROFF (USA), Kevin WARWICK (UK), Andrzej P.
WIERZBICKI (Poland), Stephen WOLFRAM (USA), Jiuping XU (P.R. China).
With 46 votes (two-thirds majority), the final result is: YES 44, NO 1, ABSTAIN 1. 
Even if we could consider that not voting people are indeed voting NO, that really means:
44 YES (qualified majority is 35), 23 NO and 1 ABSTAIN. So, according to the IASCYS statutes, the new
IASCYS EC to be registered again in France for 4 years, is as follows:

Peng SHI (Australia) President,
Georgi DIMIROVSKI (R. North Macedonia) Vice-President for membership,
Larry RICHARDS (USA) Vice-President for education, 
Shouyang WANG (P.R. China) Vice-President for research and 
Pierre BRICAGE (France) Secretary General.

For your convenience you will find attached below the "voting kinetics".

Thanks again. Take care of your health. Best regards
Your Secretary, 
Pierre Bricage






